

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4104/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2010 in BN No.4891/2009, of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

MASROOR HASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and office report))

Date: 31/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Kumar Chattopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.Ms. Pragati Neekhra ,Adv
Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the trial has practically concluded.. Learned counsel for the petitioner may take instructions in the matter.

Post along with SLP(Crl.) No. 5025 of 2012 after four weeks.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master|(Veena Kherra)
|Court Master

|